JP \$40.00 7842

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Leeway Corp.		07/07/2006	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRAVELHOST, Inc.	
Street Address:	10701 N. Stemmons Frwy	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75220	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 78425359		CONDO CONCIERGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)432-8729

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 972-556-0541

Email: japrice@travelhost.com

Correspondent Name: John A. Price

Address Line 1: 10701 N. Stemmons Frwy Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75220

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John A. Price
Signature:	/John A. Price/
Date:	07/24/2006

Total Attachments: 1

source=Condo Concierge TM Assignment 7.7.06#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003353 FRAME: 0962

900053941

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR: Leeway Corp.

831 N.E. 20th Avenue Fort Lauderdale, FL 33304

ASSIGNEE:

TRAVELHOST, Inc.

10701 N. Stemmons Frwy

Dallas, TX 75220

Trademark:

CONDO CONCIERGE

Serial No.: Filing Date:

78425359 May 26, 2004

Notice of Allowance: January 3, 2006

Assignor, a Florida corporation, is the owner of the aforementioned trademark for which an application is now pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and Assignee, a Texas corporation, is desirous of acquiring said trademark.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and said application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, and the application to register said trademark.

Signed on the ____ day of ____

LEEWAY CORP.

President

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF.

, 2006, personally appeared before me Ina On this (1) day of Lee, known to me to be the person above named, and acknowledged that she executed the foregoing assignment for the reasons above stated in her capacity as an authorized

officer and representative of Leeway Corp

My Commission Expires:

MARY N. RICHARDS COMMISSION # DD 215656 EXPIRES: June 19, 2007 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwrite

TRADEMARK REEL: 003353 FRAME: 0963

RECORDED: 07/24/2006